

Nottingham University Hospitals NHS

Freedom of Information Request

My name [REDACTED], and I would like to make a freedom of information (FOI) request. Please respond to my questions below and attach the completed document to the email address stated at the bottom of this document.

Kindly, aim to respond to the enquiry by 30th January 2022. Your time and effort is much appreciated.

Information requested:

Q1. How are each of the following processes completed at your Trust?

Are they:

- a) integrated with PAS
- b) a separate Trust-written solution
- c) a separate Third Party solution (Please state supplier if possible)
- d) other/ combined (please describe if possible)

Process	Response
HRG Grouping inc. local PBR rule setup	a) a separate Trust-written solution
Commissioner Assignment	a) a separate Trust-written solution
Contract Allocation inc. contract and rule setup	a) a separate Trust-written solution
SLAM data feed	a) a separate Trust-written solution
CDS/ECDS/MSDS etc extracts	a) a separate Trust-written solution

Q2. Are the processes automated or run manually as required?

A2. Majority are run manually as required

Q3. Can the processes be scheduled or are they run at a fixed timetable?

A3. Yes, can be scheduled though majority are run manually as required

Q4. Are you able to apply on/off to your rules/scope per run- i.e. by date range, or open/closed rows in the reference data?

A4. Yes

Q5. Do you keep a moving history for audit purposes of any of the processes?

A5. Yes

Q6. Are you able to share any documents on your EPR structure or material used by staff to show this?

A6. No

With kind regards,

FOI REF 525-2122